Further in compliance to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is further informed that at the said Board Meeting the Board 

has recommended a dividend of Rs. 0.30 per Equity Share of Face Value of Rs. 2/- each, which 

amounts to Rs. 3,32,24,526/-(Three Crore Thirty Two Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Five 

Hundred and Twenty Six) for the Financial year 2020-2021. 

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith the following: 

(i) Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Fourth Quarter and